Case Number: 1801288/2023



EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant: Mr K Dhany

Respondent: HFWD Limited

JUDGMENT

- 1. The Respondent's name is amended to HFWD Limited.
- 2. The Respondent has confirmed that it does not defend the claim. The Employment Judge has decided that a determination can properly be made of the claim in accordance with Rule 21 of the Rules of Procedure.
- 2. The Respondent must pay the Claimant damages of £667.64 in respect of its failure to pay the Claimant in full for his notice period.
- 3. The Hearing listed on 12 May 2023 is cancelled.

Employment Judge Cox

Date: 10 May 2023

JUDGMENT SENT TO THE PARTIES ON

10 May 2023

AND ENTERED IN THE REGISTER

FOR THE TRIBUNAL OFFICE